

## **Guwahati Biotech Park**

Technology Incubation Centre, Amingaon

Guwahati-781031

www.guwahatibiotechpark.com

Date: 28.3.2022

GBP/ 3.20.11 /2021-22 /5106

## Notice inviting Applications for Empanelment at Guwahati Biotech Park

GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK (GBP) is functioning under Science Technology & Climate Change Department, Government of Assam to stimulate the economy of Assam through a focused and comprehensive approach on Biotechnology and allied sectors to encourage new groups of entrepreneurs to start diversified business units in the North Eastern region.

GBP is inviting applications for empanelment of Industry Partners, Finance Institutions (FIs), Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFC) and Partner Institutions to expand its activities and outreach. The purpose of empanelment is to create a pool of Industry, Academia, FIs and NBFCs.

Industries, MSMEs, Start Ups working in the area of Biotechnology, Agribusiness and allied areas are invited to get associated with Guwahati Biotech Park so that Industry may take advantage of facilities at GBP and GBP may take assistance in latest technology, success stories and show case the Innovative technologies, services and products of Industry, thus creating a WIN-WIN situation for both GBP and Industry.

Institutions working in the area of Biotechnology and allied areas at grass-root level for at least 3 years are invited to get associated with Guwahati Biotech Park. The expertise of empaneled Partner Institutions will be utilized in conducting off campus training programmes, awareness camps and orientation programmes

Finance Institutions (FIs) and NBFCs interested in funding start-ups, incubatees of GBP may kindly contact on mail below-

jasrajsingh@guwahtibiotechpark.com

Interested Industry Partners may apply on the google form link given below-

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScSsM-NhrHd\_ptrB-kTabQgitzWrVOp3Mv35VsWxQ0fqkj7gw/viewform?usp=sf\_link

Interested Partner Institutions may apply on the google form link given below-

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd0j9WeE8R32gPvkkwa8c-mN8N9-HXXWYW84m-6PMCBabLhBQ/viewform?usp=sf\_link

Sd/-

(KAILASH KARTHIK N, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Biotech Park